Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Town of Belmont

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: ?/18)/’5

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on {41 WS My lon Sh Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for
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on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.
Signature of Petitioner

Print Name
Address

Daytime Telephone Number

June 4, 2013
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Request for Two Special Permits

Submitted by
Phil and Elena Ruggiero

Owners of
141 Washington Street, Belmont MA 02478

We propose to add a 17° 1” x 10’ 2” space on the 214 floor of our home, located on
the top of the existing sunroom. The new space will include a full bathroom, walk in
closet, and closet for a side-by-side washer and dryer.

Our 4-bedroom home has a half bath on the first floor and a small full bath on the
2nd floor. This is not sufficient lavatory space for a family of 4 with frequent
houseguests. Lastly, our home was built in 1930 when closets were built very small.
Our family needs to the additional storage space.

The original building permit application was declined because the minimum
required side setback in SRC is 10°0”. The existing and prosed rear set backs are 9’
8”. In addition, because our unfinished basement is 40% above grade our proposed
addition would create 3.5 stories. We are asking the Zoning Board of Appeals to
grant us two special permits allowing us to build this small addition to the second

floor of our home.



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT Buslding Divs
19 Moore Street (617) 993.9664
Homer Municipal Building Engineering Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division
(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (61 7) 993-2651

March 18, 2016

Elena M. Ruggiero
141 Washington Street
Belmont, MA 02478

RE:  Denial to Expand 3™ Story

Dear Ms. Ruggiero,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application

for your proposed third story expansion at 141 Washington Street, located in a Single Residence

C Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because jt does not comply with the current Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Laws. More specifically, Section 4.2.2, of the Zoning By-Laws Dimensional
Regulations allows a maximum of two and a half story building, and requires a 10.0’ side
setback. The existing and the proposed height of your building is 3.5 stories (The underground
level of your building has more than 40% of foundation walls exposed and is considered a

basement), and the existing and proposed side setbacks are 9.7".

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Laws
and resubmit for a building permit, or you may request two Special Permits from the Zoning
Board of Appeals to construct the addition. If you choose this option, please contact the Office
of Community Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director,

at (617) 993-2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

Glénn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings
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TOTAL LOT AREA: 6598 s5.F
FLOOD BOUNDARY ZONE: ¢

Owner:_Elana M. and Phillp R. Rugqglero

Loc. House No.#14) Hashington Street
Lot No. 5

App. No.

Date Feb 24, 2oie

| scale !" = 20

COLONIAL SURVEYING cO, INC.
3 OXFORD AVE
BELMONT, MA ©2478
(617) 4e9-c880




Property Address: 141 Washington Street

Zoning Compliance Check List
(Registered Land Surveyor)

Zone: SC - Single Res. C

Surveyor Signature and Stamp: Colonial Surveying Co., Richard C Nelson, PLS

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot Area 9,000 sf 6,598 sf 6,598 sf
Lot Frontage 75 64.79° 64.79’
Floor Area Ratio | N/A
Lot Coverage 25% 20.6% 20.6%
Open Space 50% 63% 63%
Front Setback 25’ 18.5' 18.5°
Side Setback 10’ 9.7 9.7
Side Setback 10’ 8.6’ 8.6’
Rear Setback 30° 39.9’ 39.9’
Building Height 36
Stories 25 2 1
Y2 Story
Calculation
NOTES - -]

June 4, 2013




GENERAL NOTES:

1. COORDINATE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY AGENCIES AND AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

2, DO NOT DAMAGE BUILDING ELEMENTS AND IMPROVEMENTS INDICATED TO REMAIN.

3. DO NOT INTERRUPT UTILITIES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.

4. REMOVE SALVAGE AND DEBRIS FROM THE SITE AS IT ACCUMULATES. DO NOT STORE,
SELL, BURN OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF THE DEBRIS ON THE SITE. KEEP ALL PAVEMENTS
AND AREAS ADJACENT TO AND LEADING FROM THE SITE CLEAN AND FREE OF MUD, DIRT,
AND DEBRIS AT ALL TIMES. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER.

5. SORT DEBRIS FOR RECYCLING TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE. REMOVE OR ARRANGE FOR
THE TRANSPORT OF SORTED MATERIALS SCHEDULED TO BE RECYCLED TO APPROPRIATE
OFF-SITE FACILITIES EQUIPPED FOR THE RECYCLING OF SPECIFIC MATERIALS. PROVIDE
CONTAINERIZED DUMPSTERS FOR THE SORTING OF DEMO WASTES.

5. CEASE OPERATIONS IF PUBLIC SAFETY OR REMAINING STRUCTURES ARE ENDANGERED.
PERFORM TEMPORARILY CORRECTIVE MEASURES UNTIL OPERATIONS CAN BE CONTINUED
PROPERLY.

7. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GWB TO FACE OF GWB UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

8. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO MEET CODE.
CONTRACTOR TO UPGRADE ELECTRICAL PANEL AS NEEDED TG ACCOMMODATE NEW

ADDITION.
9. PAINT AND/OR STAIN ALL EXTERIOR SIDING, DOORS, WINDOWS, AND TRIM AND INTERIOR

SURFACES PER OWNERS DIRECTION.
10. ALL PLUMBING AND LIGHTING FIXTURES TO 8E FURNISHED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY

CONTRACTOR.
11. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL AND COORDINATE ALL HVAC EXTENSIONS AND RENOVATIONS

INTO NEW SPACE AS REQUIRED.
12. ALL HVAC, FLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND FIRE PROTECTION TO BE DESIGN BUILD
PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE INSPECTOR.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. G. C. MUST BUILD EXACTLY WHAT IS SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS. ANY PROPOSED
DEPARTURES FROM WHAT IS INDICATED MUST BE REVIEWED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

2. DESIGN IS DERIVED FROM ASSUMED FIELD CONDITIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN WHAT |S SHOWN ON OUR DOCUMENTS AND WHAT IS FOUND IN THE FIELD MAY
CHANGE THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN, AND MUST IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT GF THE WORK, AND SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DOCUMENTS.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF TEMPORARY
SHORING, BRACING, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTING ANY PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE,
SITE AND UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT IS
SPECIFYING THE FINISHED CONDITION ONLY, WITHOUT ASSUMING KNOWLEDGE NOR
RESPONSIBILITY FOR HOW THE CONTRACTOR WILL ACHIEVE THIS RESULT.

5, FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, POSTS, ETC., SEE

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ADDITION LOCATION

INSULATION:

CONTRACTOR TO SPRAY APPLY ICYNENE INSULATION FORMULA, APPLIED TO ATHICKNESS
ADEQUATE TO ACHIEVE SPECIFIED R VALUES. ALL FOUNDATION SILL PLATES AND FLOOR / WALL
JUNCTION PLATES TO BE CAULKED TO AVOID AIR LEAKAGE. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR EXTERIOR
DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE SIZED TO FURNISH A MINIMUM 1/2* SPACE AROUND THE PERIMETER
OF FRAME TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF FOAM INSULATION. ALL JOINTS BETWEEN EXTERIOR FRAMING

MEMBERS TO BE CAULKED TO AVOID AIR LEAKAGE. CEILING VAPOR BARRIER TO BE CAULKED AND
STAPLED TO THE TOP PLATES OF INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND TO THE LOWER TOP PLATES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS. ROOF ASSEMBLY TO BE NON-VENTED (NO SOFFIT OR RIDGE VENTS) PER MFGR
SPECS FOR ICYNENE INSULATION SYSTEM. BUILDING TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED. ALL VERTICAL

WIRING FOR ELECTRIC, CABLE, TELEPHONE, SECURITY, ETC. SHALL BE SECURED TO THE INSIDE OF

STUDS EVERY 3-0" AND 1 1/2" FROM THE GWB SURFACE FOR ALL RUNS. CEILING OUTLETS SHALL
BE INSTALLED USING VAPOR BARRIER PANS/ BOXES WHICH ARE CAULKED WITH ACOUSTICAL
CAULKING MATERIAL PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE ATTIC INSULATION.

ROUGH CARPENTRY

1. ALL ROUGH CARPENTRY WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION "TIMBER CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS" - AITC 100.

2. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED, ALL WOOD BEAMS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, HEADERS, STRINGERS, PLATES,
AND SILLS SHALL BE SPRUCE PINE FIR #2 OR BETTER, WITH A MINIMUM Fb = 875 PS| (SINGLE USE) AND Fb=
1000 PSI (REPETITIVE USE), AND E SHALL BE 1,4000,000 PSI OR BETTER.

3. WOOD STUDS MAY BE EASTERN HEMLOCK, EASTERN SPRUCE, OR HEM-FIR, GRADED “STUD" GRADE, #2
OR BETTER.

4. LVL BEAMS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM Fb = 3080 PSI, E = 2,000,000 PSI, AND Fv = 285
PSI. LVL BEAMS SHALL BE "VERSALAM" BY BOISE CASCADE. NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED, UNLESS
THE ENGINEER SPECIFICALLY APPROVES ANOTHER PRODUCT SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

5. WOOD “I” BEAMS SHALL BE "BCI" BY BOISE CASCADE. NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED, UNLESS
THE ENGINEER SPECIFICALLY APPROVES ANOTHER PRODUCT SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR BEARING, REINFORCING, CUTS, CANTILEVERS, FASTENING,
ETC., SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO.

6. PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING, ROOF SHEATHING, AND SUBFLOORING SHALL BE APA GRADE,
TRADEMARKED C-D INTERIOR WITH EXTERICR GLUE. SUBFLOORING SHALL BE 3/4" THICK TONGUE AND
GROOVE, AND SHALL BE GLUED TO FLOOR JOISTS WITH AN APPROVED ADHESIVE PRIOR TO NAILING. ROOF
SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" THICK WHEN SUPPORTS ARE SPACED AT 16" CENTERS. FOR 24" CENTERS,
SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8” THICK, AND SHALL BE TONGUE AND GROOVE OR ALIGNED WITH METAL H CLIPS
BETWEEN RAFTERS. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" THICK

7. ALL WOOD HAVING DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY, AND WHEREVER WOOD {S WITHIN
8" OF FINISHED GRADE OR PART OF OPEN DECK CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. BEAM
ENDS IN CONCRETE BEAM POCKETS SHALL BE WRAPPED IN A SELF-ADHERING RUBBER MEMBRANE.

B. JOIST AND BEAM HANGERS SHALL BE BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CORP. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
STRICTLY ADHERE TO MANUFACTURER'S FASTENING REQUIREMENTS.

9. UNLESS DETAILED OR SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE AT LEAST TWOQ JACK STUDS BENEATH ENDS OF
2X12, LVL, AND PARALLAM HEADERS AND BEAMS. WHERE POSTS ARE CALLED OUT AS MULTIPLE 2XS, SUCH
AS 2-2X6, 3-2X6, 4-2X6, ETC., ONE 2X SHALL BE POSITIONED AS A KING STUD AND THE BALANCE SHALL BE JACK

STUDS.
10. FOR WOOD JOIST SPANS UP TO 14 FEET, PROVIDE A SINGLE ROW OF FULL DEPTH BLOCKING BETWEEN
JOISTS AT MIDSPAN. FOR SPANS EXCEEDING 14 FEET, PROVIDE TWO ROWS OF FULL DEPTH BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS AT THIRD POINTS OF THE SPAN.

11. GABLE-END WALL STUDS IN CATHEDRAL, PARTIAL CATHEDRAL, OR HIGH CEILING SPACES SHALL SPAN
UNINTERRUPTED FROM THE FLOOR PLATE TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROQF RAFTERS. THEY SHOULD NOT
BE INTERRUPTED BY ANY HORIZONTAL PLATES OR BEAMS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.
12. MEMBERS WITHIN BUILT-UP BEAMS, WHETHER MADE OF SAWN OR ENGINEERED LUMBER, SHALL ONLY BE

SPLICED OVER SUPPORTS.
13. PROVIDE SIMPSON H1 OR H2.5 HURRICANE TIES BETWEEN EACH RAFTER BOTTOM AND IT'S BEARING

POINT.
14. UNLESS ANOTHER CONNECTOR IS CALLED OUT, PROVIDE ONE SIMPSON A34 FRAMING ANCHOR AT EACH
RAFTER/RIDGE BEAM INTERSECTION, AND TWC WHEN RAFTERS ARE DOUBLED OR TRIPLED (Cf.= EACH

SIDE).
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES TO MINIMIZE THE NEED FOR
CUTS AND BORE HOLES IN FRAMING LUMBER. IN GIRDERS, BEAMS, OR JOISTS, CUTS AND BORE HOLES
SHALL NOT BE DEEPER THAN 1/5 THE MEMBER DEPTH NOR MORE THAT 2” IN DIAMETER., AND SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED NEARER TO THE END OF THE SPAN THAN THREE TIMES THE MEMBER DEPTH NOR WITHIN THE
CENTER THIRD OF THE SPAN UNLESS REINFORCED TO MEET STRESS CALCULATIONS.

16. AT WOOD POSTS LANDING ON FLOOR DECK, PROVIDE SOLID VERTICAL WOOD BLOCKING W{THIN DECK
SANDWICH TO LINK UPPER POST WITH LOWER SUPFORT. BLOCKING TO MATCH UPPER POST SIZE.

17. SET LVL BEAMS THAT FRAME FLUSH WITH DIMENSIONED LUMBER JOISTS 3/8” BELOW THE TOP OF JOISTS
TO ALLOW FOR JOIST SHRINKAGE. WHERE BEARING WALLS OR POSTS LAND ON THESE BEAMS, INFILL GAP

WITH 3/8" PLYWOODD FOR SOLID BEARING.
17. RAFTERS TO BE CONNECTED TO HIP AND VALLEY MEMBERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 6-16d EQSP (UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN).
18. ALL RAFTERS TO LVL RIDGE CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE WITH A MINIMUM OF 6-16d TOENAILS EQSP AND A

SINGLE A34 SIMPSON ANGLE WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN.
19. VALLEYS AND HIPS TO BE CONNECTED TO SUPPORTING ELEMENTS WITH A MIN OF 8-16d, UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
20. ROOF SHEATHING TO EXTEND FULLY UNDER OVER FRAMED AREAS.

21. POST IDENTIFICATION AT HEADERS AS FOLLOWS:
POST DN {AT END OF SPAN) - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE SINGLE JACK STUD & SINGLE KING STUD,

IF THREE OR MORE STUDS ARE CALLED OUT, ONE OF THEM IS A KING STUD AND THE BALANCE ARE JACK

STUDS.
POST UP & DN - SOLID VERTICAL BLOCKING THRU FLOOR REQUIRED

22. HEADERS TO BE 2-2XB W/ 2-2X4 POST DN EACH SIDE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
23. ALL 2X6S USED AS RAFTERS, BEAMS, JOISTS TO BE

STRUCTURAL #1 OR #2 NOT STD GRADE.

24. ALL CONNECTING ELEMENTS, JOIST HANGERS,

CAP PLATES, ETC BY SIMPSON.

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

NOVEMBER 13, 2015

ADDITION OF NEW MASTER BATH AND CLOSET

DRAWING LIST

A1 COVER SHEET

A2 EXISTING PLANS

A3 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

A4 NEW LAYOUT PLANS

A5 NEWLAYOUT ELEVATIONS
A6 FRAMING AND SECTION

SYMBOL LEGEND
LZ2IT7 WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
L EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

ESEEET NEW WALL

©
3 SECTION

WINDOW TAG

@ DOOR TAG

o RECESSED CAN LIGHT AS SELECTED
BY OWNER

WALL MOUNTED SCONGES AS

SELECTED BY OWNER

b

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT AS

c » SELECTEDBY OWNER

PROJECT INFORMATION: PER ZONING AMENDMENTS DATED 11/26/2012
BELMONT ZONING DISTRICT SR-B:

FRONT YARD SETBACK: 25-0" (UNCHANGED)
REAR YARD SETBACK: 30-0" (UNCHANGED)

SIDE YARD SETBACK: 10-0" (USING EXISTING ROOF - UNCHANGED)
FRONTAGE: 20-0" (EXISTING 63-3" COMPLIES)

FRONTAGE: 90' (UNCHANGED)

LOT AREA: 12000SQFT (UNCHANGED)

MAX HEIGHT: 36/2.5 STORIES (UNCHANGED)

ENERGY AUDIT:

COMPLIANCE DETERMINED BY MASSACHUSETTS STRETCH ENERGY CODE (}ECC 2009 W/ MASSACHUSETTS

AMENDMENTS 780 CMR 115.11).
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITION (401.3):

1. RENOVATION TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED HOMES THERMAL BYPASS INSPECTION
CHECKLIST. INSULATION VALUES AS FOLLOWS: R38 ROOF R-VALUE, R20 WALL R-VALUE, R30 FLOOR

R-VALUE, R10 CRAWL SPACE WALL R-VALUE.

2. RENOVATION TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS,

DOORS, AND SKYLIGHTS - VERSION 5.0. ALL NEW WINDOW GLAZING W/ .30 U FACTOR.
3. HEATING / COOLING DUCTS TO BE SEALED AND TESTED TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF 401.3.
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EXISTING ATTIC WINDOWS

TOP BE REMOVED - SEE NEW
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NOTE: NOTE 2: NOTE 3:
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED PAINT ALL INTEIRIOR AND ALL INTERIOR TRIM/BASE
ALL RECESSED LIGHTS ARE EXTERIOR FINISHES AS PROFILES TO BE SELECTED
TO BE LED TYPE ON DIMMER REQUIRED & SELECTED BY BY OWNER. AZEK OR SIM.
SWITCHES OWNER EXTERIOR TRIM.

ROOF ASSEMBLY:

50 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES TME
TWO CONTINUOUS ZINC STRIPS AT RIDGE (ONE ON EA. SIDE)
BITUTHENE ICE AND WATER BARRIER

5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING PANELS

W/ TAPE AT ALL SEAMS PER MFGR SPEC

SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR STRUCTURE == _
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CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF FAUCETS AND WALL SCONCES

j/L

GUTTERS WITH LEAF GUARD AND

DOWNSPOUTS TME

AZEK SOFFIT AND FASCIA BOARDS -

PAINTED TME

@EOOF PLAN
SCALE: 1a"= T

+/-58" CUSTOM VANITY (CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING)
WITH SINGLE SINK AND WALL FAUCET,

RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET ON BACK WALL,

BACKSPLASH TO 3-8" AFF, MIRROR AND WALL SCONCES ABOVE,

TO BE CENTERED DIRECTLY OVER SINKS,
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO MEET CODE, ONE OUTLET EACH SIDE

310" X 4-0" SHOWER W/ GLASS DOOR AND ENCLOSURE W/
LOW CURB BELOW, TILE FLOOR AND TILE WALLS,
10" X 30" X 1-9"H BENCH W/ TILE ON ALL SURFACES,

TWO 12'W X 12D TILED RECESSED NICHES FOR SHAMPOO.
ON INTERIOR WALL.

SHOWER, VANITY, TOILET, LIGHTING AS SHOWN, — ™~

PER CODE WITH INTEGRAL HEAT OPTION,
EXTEND EXISTING MACHENICAL SYSTEMS AS REREQUIRED

(REVIEW VENT LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALL)
BLOCKING FOR TOWEL BARS AND

TOILET PAPER HOLDERS (COORDINATE W/ OWNER)

PANASONIC (OAE) MECHANCAL VENT Ny
3
Bt

174

PROVIDE VENT FOR NEW LAUNDRY
WITH PLUMBING HOOK UPS AS REQUIRED

5.0

6'2 114"

ja

4934 \

=
i

ALL WINDOWS TO BE CENTERED ABOVE
WINDOWS BELOW

TOP OF 2-8" X 3-4" WINDOW

DOOR SCHEDULE

@ 6-8" AFF

KEY | SIZE DISCRIPTION(PROFILES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER)

26" X 6-8" | INTERIOR PANEL POCKET DOOR TME

LOCATE ANY ACCESSORIES

AS REQUIRED

@ -0" X 6-8" | INTERIOR PANEL BI-FOLD DOOR TME
@ 2-6" X 6-8" | INTERIOR PANEL POCKET DOOR TME

PLATE GLASS SIDE WALL
& DOOR W/SS HARDWARE

FOR CUSTOM SHOWER
ENCLOSURE /

WINDOW SCHEDULE PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE ~
SELECTED BY OWNER

key | size DISCRIPTION

2-8"X 4-4" | DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW W/2'-4" SILL

2-8"X 34" | DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW W/3-4" SILL

54112

10-2°

AN

SECONDFLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"= 1
10-2"

TILE/SURFACE TO BE \
SELECTED BY OWNER.

6.8

Lo

PROVIDE ELECTRIC WIRE FLOOR
HEATING SYSTEM BY SUNTOUCH
(OAE) UNDER

NEW TILE IN BATHROOM

(2) NEW SCONCES CENTERED OVER
MIRROR AS SHOWN

FIELD VERIFY EXACT CHIMNEY
LOCATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
EXPOSED BRICK AND GROUT TO BE
CLEANED PATCHED AND SEALED

AS NEEDED.

NEW CEILING HEIGHT
TO MATCH EXISTING

REVIEW FLOORING OPTIONS FOR

HALLWAY AND MASTER CLOSET

W/OWNER. ASSUME HARDWOOD

FLOORING TME

(6) NEW RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES
CENTERED IN ROOMS AND SPACED
AS SHOWN. OWNER TO DETERMINE
FINAL SWITCHING LOCATIONS

- PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL

HANGERS AND SHELVES IN CLOSET
AND BATHROOM - STORAGE
SYSTEM BY OWNER

PROVIDE GFCI QUTLETS
ON BOTH SIDES OF COUNTER

MILLWORK AND PLUMBING
FIXTURES TO BE
SELECTED BY OWNER

MILLER
DESIGN LLC

52 STATLER ROAD

BELMONT, MA 02478
TEL:617.883.3157

Architect:

Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157
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ROOF ASSEMBLY:

50 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES TME
TWO CONTINUOUS ZINC STRIPS AT RIDGE {ONE ON EA. SIDE)

BITUTHENE ICE AND WATER BARRIER
5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING PANELS

W/ TAPE AT ALL SEAMS PER MFGR SPEC

SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR STRUCTURE
MIN R-38 ICYNENE INSULATION

AZEK SOFFIT AND FASCIA BOARDS -

PAINTED TME —— —-\
PROVIDE NEW 1-0" X 1'-0" \
VENT WITH 4" TRIM TME %
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SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 114"= 1

ALL WINDOWS TO BE

CENTERED ABOVE
WINDOWS BELOW

HH .4.‘.{

r—— HHHHHH

i
H

HHHHHHKHHY
HHHHHHY

HHHEH
il

I

PROVIDE NEW 1'-0" X 1'-D"
VENT WITH 4" TRIM TME

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

__2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

MIN R-20 ICYNENE INSULATION (CLOSED)

T1/2"GWEB ON INTERIOR
1/2" MRGWB IN BATHROOM

716" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING PANELS
W/ TAPE AT ALL SEAMS PER MFGR SPEC

GUTTERS WITH LEAF|GUARD AND

DOWNSPOUTS TME

|
|

|

L

EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1

7-10°

o

PROVIDE NEW SHUTTERS

ALL WINDOWS TOBE
CENTERED ABOVE
WINDOWS BELOW

MILLER
DESIGR LLE

52 STATLER ROAD

BELMONT, MA 02478
TEL:617.993.3157

Architect:

Miler Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Beimant MA 02478
617-993-3157
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ROQF ASSEMBLY:

50 YEAR ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES
NO. 16 BUILDING PAPER

BITUTHENE ICE AND WATER BARRIER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR STRUCTURE
R38 ICYNENE INSULATION

~  ATTIC/CEILING ASSEMBLY:

/ 3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR
£ SEE FRAMING DRAWINGS FOR CEILING JOISTS

pd 1" STRAPPING AT 16" O.C.
3/8" GWB CEILING (MRGWS IN BATHROOM)

" GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TME

NEW EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

SECOND FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY:

CEMENT BOARD

3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE SUBFLOOR

SEE FRAMING DRAWINGS FOR

FLOOR JOISTS AND BRIDGING

STC 20 SOUND BLANKET

GWB CEILING W/STRAPPING (EXISTING)
PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING FF CEILINGS

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR ASSEMBLY
VERIFY OR PROVIDE 2X10 HEADERS WITH
MIN (2)2X4 POSTS DOWN OVER EXISTING

WINDOWS AND DOORS

A EXISTING GARAGE ASSEMBLY -
v CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM EXIST'G

GARAGE FROST WALL AND FOOTING

SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"=17

SOFFIT,FASCIA BOARD AND TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING

TILE FLOOR: SELECTED BY OWNER (THINSET & GROUT)

(2)2 X 10
T @exi]
p——— gl I )
————— =T L e
T oo 17 L] +
oo =l | ’_—_‘ .‘
% 0 'U'w ol b
NZ x[® A
_______ __________b

(22 X10 |
T HHADER
& g —

PT 2X10 LEDGERS W/ 2 ROWS 5/8" X 5" LONG
LAG BOLTS AT 16" OC W/ FLASHING OVER
LEDGER, SIMPSON HANGERS, TYP

ROOF & CEILING FRAMING
SCALE: 1/4"=1

FIELD VERIFY EXISTING JOISTSS
ARE MIN. 2X8'S @ 16" OC OF #2
SPRUCE PINE FUR LUMBER.

EXISTING
LIVING
ROOM

MILLER
DESIGH LLC

52 STATLER ROAD

BELMONT, MA 02478
TEL:817.983 3157

Architect

Miller Design LLC
52 Statler Road
Belmont MA 02478
617-993-3157

2ND FLOOR FRAMING

FIELD VERIFY THAT ALL

DEN WINDOWS HAVE
MINIMUM (2) 2 X10 HEADERS
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR HEADERS IF MISSING
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NORTH ELEVATION
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SECOND FLOOR

! SCALE: 1/4"=1'
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Parcel
7-41
19-136
7-8
19-59
19-88
7-18
7-29
19-58
7-15
7-22
7-32
7-38
7-3
7-4
7-14
7-10
7-36-15
7-36-17
7-37
7-13
19-60
19-57
19-61
7-19
7-21
19-133
7-30
7-46
7-5
7-42
19-135
7-12
19-131
19-132
7-34
19-63

Owner

KULLER TE GIORA K

ORR RENEE E

RUGGIERO TE ELENA M
PARKER TE JONATHAN A
WRIGHT TE MARTIN
MONKIEWICZ TE FRANK
BAUERLE TE LARS
SIVERS TE A H MARK
LYONS PAULA D

LIND TE KENNETH E
WHITMER TE PETER
PALOSKY TC TRS LEWIS E
RICHARDS TRS SARAH M
ANASTOS TR LORETTA B
WEINSTEIN RUTH A
WEICK TE KEVIN D
VANDERLEY TE ROBERT
VANDERLEY TE ALLAN E
BABALAS DANITAR
PETRELLA RHONDA
HATZIILIADES TE MAXIMOQOS
SAPAROFF TE LISA
TOLAN JT JOSEPH
BOJANOWSKI TE JERZY
GROSS TE BENEDICT H
MCLAUGHLIN TE PAUL C
TWIETMEYER TE ERIC P
VASTIS GEORGE A
LYONS TE STEPHEN W
MALONE TE JOHN J
DUNHAM TE W LEE H
MCKINLEY TE SEAN D JR
RULE TE RANDALL R
WARNER TE TIMOTHY
ROUHANA TE NADIM N
ROSEN MARGUERITE P

Address

12 SELWYN RD

22 LINCOLN ST

141 WASHINGTON ST
11 MADISON ST

12 MADISON ST

36 HURD RD

59 HURD RD

17 MADISON ST

18 HURD RD

60 HURD RD

41 HURD RD

49 CERES ST

161 WASHINGTON ST
157 WASHINGTON ST
12 HURD RD

133 WASHINGTON ST
15 HURD RD

17 HURD RD

152 WATSON RD

6 HURD RD

5 MADISON ST

23 MADISON ST

148 WASHINGTON ST
42 HURD RD

54 HURD RD

136 WASHINGTON ST
53 HURD RD

821 BELMONT ST
153 WASHINGTON ST
18 SELWYN RD

16 LINCOLN ST

201 OAKLEY RD

202 GODEN STREET
208 GODEN ST

29 HURD RD

162 WASHINGTON ST

Town
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
PORTSMOUTH
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT

State
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Zip

02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
03801
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478

Locatin

12 SELWYN RD

22 LINCOLN ST

141 WASHINGTON ST
11 MADISON ST

12 MADISON ST

36 HURD RD

59 HURD RD

17 MADISON ST

18 HURD RD

60 HURD RD

41 HURD RD

185 OAKLEY RD

161 WASHINGTON ST
157 WASHINGTON ST
12 HURD RD

133 WASHINGTON ST
15 HURD RD

17 HURD RD

11-13 HURD RD

6 HURD RD

5 MADISON ST

23 MADISON ST

148 WASHINGTON ST
42 HURD RD

54 HURD RD

136 WASHINGTON ST
53 HURD RD

40-42 SELWYN RD
153 WASHINGTON ST
18 SELWYN RD

16 LINCOLN ST

201 OAKLEY RD

202 GODEN ST

208 GODEN ST

29 HURD RD

160-162 WASHINGTON ST



7-20
7-33
7-45
7-17
7-43
7-31
7-11
7-16
7-35
19-134
7-47
7-28

19-107
7-6
19-130
7-9
19-62
19-64
7-44
7-48

MERINGER TE JULIE H

GORMAN TRS MARY E & KATHLEEN M

CARUSO TRJOAN Q

BOYLE TE JOHN TAGGART

TAUBES CLIFFORD H
LESTER TEJAMEST I
WALSH DEIRDRE E

FITZGERALD TE JAMES P

CHASE TE MICHAEL R

HAWKINS TRS DAVID C & PATRICIA W

GREELEY JOHN J

KALKOFEN TE WOLFGANG

HOBBS TE J DAVID
TROXEL TRS EILEEN M
SHEATE MATTHEW N
GRACE TE PATRICK C
GEHRIG TE GEORGE F

TEEBAGY TE NICHOLAS C
BARRASA TE M INMACULADA

DUNLAP THOMAS J
ELMORE TE DAVID

48 HURD RD

35 HURD RD

36 SELWYN RD

30 HURD RD

24 SELWYN RD

47 HURD RD

127 WASHINGTON ST
24 HURD RD

21 HURD RD

10 LINCOLN ST

48 SELWYN RD

63 HURD RD

145 WASHINGTON ST
4 MADISON ST

149 WASHINGTON ST
196 GODEN ST

137 WASHINGTON ST
154 WASHINGTON ST
170 WASHINGTON ST
30 SELWYN RD

54 SELWYN RD

BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT
BELMONT

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478
02478

48 HURD RD

35 HURD RD

36 SELWYN RD

30 HURD RD

24 SELWYN RD

47 HURD RD

127 WASHINGTON ST
24 HURD RD

21 HURD RD

10 LINCOLN ST

48 SELWYN RD

63 HURD RD

145 WASHINGTON ST
4 MADISON ST

149 WASHINGTON ST
196 GODEN ST

137 WASHINGTON ST
154 WASHINGTON ST
170 WASHINGTON ST
30 SELWYN RD

54 SELWYN RD



March 27, 2016

Zoning Board Appeals

Office of Community Development
19 Moore Street, 24 Floor
8elmont, MA 02478

RE: 141 Washington Street, 2™ Floor Addition

Dear Zoning Board of Appeals:

We live at 149 Washington Street and have been neighbors of Phil and Elena
Ruggiero for the past 8 years. Please accept our ful! support for Phil and
Elena’s proposed 27 Roor addition to be constructed over the existing
sunroom. We have reviewed their construction documents and feel that the
proposed addition is very similar to many 2™ floor, over the sunroom
additions in our neighborhood. The proposed improvement is modest and
consistent with the size and appearance of every other center entrance
colonial in our immediate area, including my home that was similarly
renovated. We do not anticipate any negative impacts to our property or to
the neighborhood in general.

We are very lucky to have Phil and Elena as neighbors and hope that the will
be able to make improvements ta their 1930’s home so that it can better

accommodate maodern living

Sincerely,

- 4”:1";?3,(;_5'%@ R

mie and Matthew Shea
149 Washington Street
Belmont, MA 02478
617-932-1766
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